505864178 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5911102

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| NIMA SAJADI | | | 01/13/2020 |
| FARSHEED ATEF | | | 01/13/2020 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΟΑΤΑ | | |
| Name: | INTOTOWARE INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 1 WRIGLE | 1 WRIGLEY | |
| City: | IRVINE | IRVINE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFOR | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92618 | | |
| | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| Application Number: 1674 | | 742749 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | (94 | 49)955-1921 | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will | 9² I be sent to th | he e-mail address first; if that is uns | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will | 94 (94 (94 Sent to th (97 Sent to the sent to | , | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> | 92) I be sent to th if provided; i 94 | he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: | 92) I be sent to th if provided; i 94 cin | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; it 94 cin e: KL | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 ndychen@koslaw.com | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; i 94 cin e: KL 16 | h e e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 ndychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; in 94 cin cin e: KL 16 SL | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 ndychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 1755 VON KARMAN AVENUE | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (9 ² <i>if provided; i</i> 94 cin e: KL 16 SL | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; i 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR NUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; i 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR NUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; i 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR NUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1505-003.101 TOM H. DAO | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, 2 Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (9 ² I be sent to th if provided; i 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR NUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 5755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1505-003.101 TOM H. DAO /Tom H. Dao/ | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 | (94 <i>if provided; i</i> 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR ¹ NUMBER: R : | he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 5755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1505-003.101 TOM H. DAO /Tom H. Dao/ | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=1505-003.101, | (94 <i>if provided; if</i> 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR' NUMBER: R: Signed Assign | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1505-003.101 TOM H. DAO /Tom H. Dao/ 01/14/2020 | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=1505-003.101, source=1505-003.101, | (94 <i>if provided; i</i> 94 cin e: KL 16 SL IR ¹ NUMBER: R : Signed Assign Signed Assign | he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9-955-1920 hdychen@koslaw.com .EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 9755 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 275 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1505-003.101 TOM H. DAO /Tom H. Dao/ 01/14/2020 | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Nima Sajadi, and Farsheed Atef, both residing in Orange County, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent and for patent protection in participating foreign countries, where applicable, entitled INFRASTRUCTURE SWITCH, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/792,317, filed January 14, 2019, and related concepts.

AND WHEREAS INTOTOWARE INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1 Wrigley, Irvine, California 92618 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related concepts, and application in the United States of America, including applications claiming priority thereto, and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related concepts, and said application and all regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention, improvements and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said invention, improvements, and related concepts, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, improvements and related concepts, where applicable, in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 051513 FRAME: 0814 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>13</u> day of <u>January</u>, 20<u>20</u>

Witness: Robert Slave him Sajadi (print name) Robert Slane him Sajadi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>13</u> day of <u>January</u>, 20<u>20</u>

Witness: Robert Slane

Farsheed atel Farsheed Atel

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>13</u> day of <u>January</u>, 20<u>20</u>.

INTOTOWARE INC.

Witness: (print name)

Robert Slane

Robert Slave Jarsheed Oteb Robert Slave ASSIGNEE _____

Title: CEO